

#### Army Materiel Command 4400 Martin Road Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898 www.amc.army.mil

# U.S. Army Sustainment Command

The U.S. Army Sustainment Command (ASC) sustains Army and Joint Forces in support of combatant commanders.

ASC, located on Rock Island Arsenal, Ill., is a twostar command providing support through the Lead Materiel Integrator (LMI) program, Materiel Management, the Logistics Civil AugmentationProgram, Army Prepositioned Stocks, and the Directorates of Logistics.

Major ASC responsibilities include:

- Lead Materiel Integrator: The Army Materiel Command has developed a new materiel management approach to effectively and efficiently distribute and redistribute materiel to support the generation of a trained and ready force. As the Army Materiel Command's executing agent for LMI, ASC becomes the single integrator to ensure Soldiers have the right equipment at the right time to accomplish their missions. Using the decision support tool developed by the Logistics Support Activity, LMI represents a powerful new approach to implementing the Army's equipping priorities, policies, and programs to meet the demands of the 21st century Army.
- Materiel Management: ASC provides materiel readiness visibility and management, including property accountability and source of repair workloading. The Distribution Management Center works contracting requirements, supply management, Army Force Generation equipping strategy, and Directorate of Logistics realignment.
- LOGCAP-The Logistics Civil Augmentation Program is a U.S. Army capability that leverages corporate assets and resources to augment



R2TF is partnering with ARCENT to facilitate the drawdown, while synchronizing reset. Additionally, integrated with ARCENT, MNC-I and USFOR-A, in order to ensure the successful expansion of forces and equipment in Afghanistan. U.S. Army Photo.

existing force structure in support of worldwide contingency operations, which includes CONUS continental United States support during natural or manmade disasters. LOGCAP provides both sustainment operations and life support comforts to the Armed Forces in austere environments, freeing Soldiers for combat missions.

- Army Prepositioned Stocks: ASC maintains, accounts for, and cares for stocks in storage worldwide. These stocks include combat equipment and supplies, and humanitarian mission stocks, at land- and sea-based positions strategically located around the globe. Sites include the continental United States, Italy, Korea, Japan, Kuwait, Qatar, and Afghanistan.
- Directorates of Logistics—The functions and responsibilities of installation Directorates of Logistics are under the control of ASC. This unifies the Army's field-level maintenance and supply capabilities under a single command, thus aligning installation logistics support with AMC's core competencies. The move is meant

Army Materiel Command | 4400 Martin Rd. Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898 | www.army.mil/AMC





#### Army Materiel Command 4400 Martin Road Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898 www.amc.army.mil

## U.S. Army Sustainment Command

to provide good or better service at the best value, through increased quality and efficiency, while standardizing performance within the Materiel Enterprise.

### Locations:

- HQ Army Sustainment Command, Rock Island, Ill.
- Distribution Management Center,
- Rock Island, III.
- 401st Army Field Support Brigade, Bagram Air Base, Afghanistan
- 402nd Army Field Support Brigade, Camp Arifjan, Kuwait
- 403rd Army Field Support Brigade, Camp Henry, Korea
- 404th Army Field Support Brigade, Joint Base Lewis-McChord, Wash.
- 405th Army Field Support Brigade, Kaiserslautern, Germany
- 406th Army Field Support Brigade, Fort Bragg, N.C.
- 407th Army Field Support Brigade, Fort Hood, Texas
- LOGCAP Support Unit, Fort Belvoir, Va.
- Army Sustainment Command Army Reserve Element – Rock Island, III.
- 279<sup>th</sup> AFSB Huntsville, Ala.
- 73 Directorates of Logistics Worldwide

U.S. Army Sustainment Command ATTN: AMSAS-PA 1 Rock Island Arsenal Rock Island, IL. 61299-6000 (309) 782-5421 e-mail: usarmy.RIA.asc.list.pa@mail.mil www.aschq.army.mil www.facebook.com/ArmySustainmentCommand www.flickr.com/photos/army\_sustainment\_command www.youtube.com/ascpaohq



Army Materiel Command | 4400 Martin Rd. Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898 | www.army.mil/AMC

RTIN RD. REDSTONE ARSENAL, AL 33898 | WWW.ARMY.MID/